



Los Angeles County Public Works  
Project Management Division III  
**BID SUMMARY**  
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

**Project Name:** East Los Angeles Monument Improvements  
**Project ID:** RDC0016462  
**Bids Opened:** 1/7/2025  
**Project Manager:** Nuraddin Sadr n/a

**Addenda:** 1  
**Duration:** 120 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate	(1) Martinez Landscape Co., Inc.	(2) Environmental Construction, Inc.
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount	\$1,229,311.00	\$2,091,610.00

(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	5	\$500.00	MTH	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00				
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$6,500.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00				
5	CITY PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEES (ALLOWANCE OF \$3,000)	3000	\$1.00	AL	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00				
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	6	\$5,000.00	MTH	\$30,000.00	\$5,333.00	\$31,998.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00				
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$87,406.00	LS	\$87,406.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00				
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00				
9	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	3	\$1,700.00	EA	\$5,100.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00				
10	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (13" - 24" DIAMETER)	3	\$155.25	EA	\$465.75	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00				
11	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	8	\$258.75	CY	\$2,070.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00				
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	42	\$172.50	CY	\$7,245.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00				
13	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	27	\$200.00	CY	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00				
14	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	9	\$200.00	CY	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$900.00				

Project Name: East Los Angeles Monument Improvements  
Project ID: RDC0016462  
Bids Opened: 1/7/2025  
Project Manager: Nuraddin Sadr n/a

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 120 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Martinez Landscape Co., Inc.		(2) Environmental Construction, Inc.						
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$1,229,311.00		\$2,091,610.00						
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15	STRUCTURE CONCRETE	18	\$6,000.00	CY	\$108,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00				
16	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	1500	\$2.30	LB	\$3,450.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00				
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$60,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00				
18	LANDSCAPING	1	\$18,101.00	LS	\$18,101.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00				
19	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$21,438.00	LS	\$21,438.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00				
20	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$4,440.00	LS	\$4,440.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00				
21	CONCRETE UNIT PAVER	504	\$18.53	SF	\$9,339.12	\$17.00	\$8,568.00	\$50.00	\$25,200.00				
22	ELECTRICAL WORK	1	\$52,500.00	LS	\$52,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
23	DECORATIVE METAL PANEL	6	\$7,000.00	EA	\$42,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$35,320.00	\$211,920.00				
24	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	1	\$842.40	LS	\$842.40	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
25	AGRONOMIC SOIL REPORTS	4	\$330.00	EA	\$1,320.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00				
26	CLASS "A" TOPSOIL	44	\$69.00	CY	\$3,036.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00				
27	CONCRETE HEADER, 6" X 6"	93	\$11.50	LF	\$1,069.50	\$80.00	\$7,440.00	\$30.00	\$2,790.00				
28	MONUMENT SIGN RE-LOCATION	1	\$4,000.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00				
29	EXTERIOR PAINT	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00				
30	MONUMENT DECORATIVE TILES	1	\$6,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00				
31	ALUMINUM GRAPHIC PANEL LOS ANGELES COUNTY SEAL	1	\$3,200.00	LS	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00				
32	DECORATIVE BOULDER	37	\$362.25	EA	\$13,403.25	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$300.00	\$11,100.00				
33	COMPOSITE DECK	1	\$147,000.00	LS	\$147,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$431,000.00	\$431,000.00				
34	PET WASTE STATION	1	\$1,328.25	LS	\$1,328.25	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00				
35	GFRC DECORATIVE WALL	1	\$152,120.00	LS	\$152,120.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00				
36	GFRC PLANTER	3	\$30,727.00	EA	\$92,181.00	\$38,835.00	\$116,505.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00				
37	GFRC BENCH	2	\$33,060.00	EA	\$66,120.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00				
38	TILE MOSAIC ON GFRC	1	\$30,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00				
39	MONUMENT SIGN	1	\$30,187.50	LS	\$30,187.50	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00				
Unit Price Total					\$1,046,062.77	\$1,229,311.00	\$2,091,610.00						
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00	\$86,051.77						
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount						\$1,229,311.00	\$2,005,558.23						
Comments					APPARENT LOW BIDDER								